Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William C. Young	07/05/2007
William A. Slat	07/05/2007
Richard C. Darr	06/27/2007
Richard A. Lovelace Jr.	06/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plastipak Packaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	41605 Ann Arbor Road	
City:	PLYMOUTH	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29280457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-203-0537

Email: jguenther@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Guenther

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65440-191

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Guenther

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 019702 FRAME: 0098

500335606

source=Plastipak191Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019702 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William C. Young, residing at 9565 Cherry Hill Road, Ypsilanti, MI 48197; William A. Slat, residing at 164 N. Grand Pointe, Brooklyn, MI 49230; Richard C. Darr, 1183 Ty Drive, Medina, OH 44256; and Richard A. Lovelace, Jr., 144 River Park Boulevard, Munroe Falls, OH 44262 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented new and useful improvements in: CONTAINER BODY PORTION, which is set forth in United States Patent Application No. 29/280457, filed on May 29, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Plastipak Packaging, Inc., having a place of business at 41605 Ann Arbor Road, Plymouth, Michigan 48170 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Date:	7/5/07	atellian C. Lou
Controling	ika dalah ke daja ujurang peng Perset di melangkang Pengrapa pengrapan pengrapa sebadak balangkan kanak kenak-	William C. Young
Date:	7/5/07	William a. Slar
31,440.7		William A. Slat
Date:	6/27/07	AMI/Dan
***************************************		Richard C. Darr
Date:	06177107	JULIA LLA
suriaerossum	and the second of the second s	Richard A. Lovelace, Jr.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls, and upon recordation, return this document to:

John P. Guenther Dykema Gossett PLLC 39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304

> PATENT REEL: 019702 FRAME: 0100